
Rank Bib Name School
Intermediate

(Rank)
Time Gap

Gap to
Leader

1 2 Oliver Scholey Oakhill College 4:17.69 (2) 8:46.73
2* 1 Josh Arcus St Ignatius College Riverview 4:16.24 (1) 8:47.56 0.83 0.83
3 16 Finn Buckley The Riverina Anglican College 4:20.68 (3) 8:48.14 0.58 1.41
4 70 Dylan Kuiper Gow Illawarra Grammar School 4:22.02 (4) 8:49.04 0.90 2.31

5* 5 Oliver Arcus St Ignatius College Riverview 8:52.78 3.74 6.05
6 3 Mitchell Benham Marist College Canberra 8:54.18 1.40 7.45
7 119 Jack Williams 8:59.65 5.47 12.92

8* 85 Alex Richter Knox Grammar School 4:26.26 (6) 9:03.12 3.47 16.39
9 4 Coren Strauberg Keira High School 4:25.95 (5) 9:06.15 3.03 19.42

10* 82 Joel Parker Engadine High school 4:29.51 (7) 9:10.21 4.06 23.48
11 48 Mattheew Empey Mansfield Secondary College 9:10.33 0.12 23.60
12 93 Benjamin Strong Balgowlah Boys Campus 4:30.04 (8) 9:11.70 1.37 24.97
13 52 Charlie Fisher St Philip's Christian College 9:15.16 3.46 28.43

14* 117 Jack Vizard Knox Grammer School 9:18.02 2.86 31.29
15* 21 Peter Austin Barker College 9:18.49 0.47 31.76
16* 47 Josh Duncan Engadine High school 4:40.09 (13) 9:18.78 0.29 32.05
17 8 Ryan Sanderson St Mary Mackillop College 4:34.33 (9) 9:18.85 0.07 32.12
18 11 Ronan Burke Riverina Anglican College 9:20.03 1.18 33.30

19* 18 Jock Collins The Kings School 4:36.78 (10) 9:21.29 1.26 34.56
20* 6 Jayden Dennis Heathcote High School 4:37.63 (11) 9:23.91 2.62 37.18
21* 106 Tom Moore St Ignatius College Riverview 9:24.22 0.31 37.49
22* 38 Damon Capenecas Edmund Rice College 9:24.42 0.20 37.69
23 71 Charles Langley St Ignatius College Riverview 4:41.22 (15) 9:26.00 1.58 39.27
24 81 Pedro Oste Molong Central School 4:43.42 (17) 9:26.53 0.53 39.80

25* 27 Christopher Abberton Knox Grammar School 9:26.88 0.35 40.15
26 76 Jack McFarlane Batemans Bay High School 9:27.58 0.70 40.85

27* 62 Ryan Harvey Heathcote High School 9:31.14 3.56 44.41
28 96 Joshua Tanzen Mount Beauty Secondary College 4:39.20 (12) 9:31.20 0.06 44.47
29 45 Jack Dixon Hunters Hill High School 4:43.35 (16) 9:31.35 0.15 44.62

30* 12 Jamie Wynen Edmund Rice College 9:31.51 0.16 44.78
31* 7 Thomas Smart Edmund Rice College 4:40.54 (14) 9:32.00 0.49 45.27
32 46 Desmond Doolan Newcastle Grammar School 4:44.33 (19) 9:32.47 0.47 45.74
33 74 Harrison Little St Ignatius College Riverview 9:32.65 0.18 45.92

34* 33 Josh Bieder Engadine High school 4:45.07 (20) 9:36.30 3.65 49.57
35 61 Ethan Han Knox Grammar School 9:36.57 0.27 49.84
36 66 Josh Jones Narrabeen Sports High School 4:45.33 (21) 9:36.68 0.11 49.95

37* 40 Harvey Cleave The Kings School 4:44.01 (18) 9:38.70 2.02 51.97
38 57 Tai Haines Monaro High School Cooma 4:49.05 (26) 9:39.30 0.60 52.57
39 114 Jayden Moore Edmund Rice College 9:40.04 0.74 53.31
40 13 Luke Derry Knox Grammar School 4:46.38 (23) 9:41.03 0.99 54.30
41 103 Harrison Worth St Philip's Christian College 4:48.95 (25) 9:42.54 1.51 55.81

42* 15 Josh Allingham Heathcote High School 4:48.88 (24) 9:43.10 0.56 56.37
43* 83 Corey Peary Dapto High School 9:44.18 1.08 57.45
44 60 Blake Hammond Edmund Rice College 4:46.27 (22) 9:45.33 1.15 58.60
45 98 Tom Vandergugten Canberra College 9:47.08 1.75 1:00.35
46 31 Patrick Armstrong Ulladulla High School 4:52.44 (27) 9:49.81 2.73 1:03.08
47 88 Joshua Rupenovic Shire Christian School 4:57.51 (32) 9:50.70 0.89 1:03.97

48* 108 Bryn Cornwell Epping Boys High School 9:51.44 0.74 1:04.71
49 22 Oscar Booth St Ignatius College Riverview 9:52.11 0.67 1:05.38

50* 23 Jacob Lummis The Kings School 9:52.17 0.06 1:05.44
51* 29 Jayden Aleckson Dapto High School 9:53.70 1.53 1:06.97
52* 79 Harley Narbeth Dapto High School 4:55.52 (30) 9:53.75 0.05 1:07.02
53 73 Isaac Leisk Kinross wolaroi school 4:53.37 (28) 9:53.83 0.08 1:07.10

54* 55 Matthew Graetz Epping Boys High School 4:53.53 (29) 9:59.73 5.90 1:13.00
55* 118 Dien Vo Epping Boys High School 10:02.27 2.54 1:15.54
56 107 Alexander Pettit St Ignatius College Riverview 4:58.50 (33) 10:03.44 1.17 1:16.71
57 68 Tyler Kembrey Edmund Rice College 4:56.02 (31) 10:05.45 2.01 1:18.72
58 111 William James Knox Grammer School 10:05.77 0.32 1:19.04

59* 24 Lachlan Horsley Barker College 10:05.96 0.19 1:19.23
60 65 Sandow Johnson Jindabyne Central School 4:59.93 (34) 10:09.57 3.61 1:22.84
61 26 Sam McKittrick The Kings School 10:11.26 1.69 1:24.53
62 30 Fletcher Allerby Kiama Public School 5:03.13 (36) 10:11.49 0.23 1:24.76
63 51 Jordan Felix Edmund Rice College 10:11.70 0.21 1:24.97
64 19 Andrew Armstrong Heathcote High School 10:12.48 0.78 1:25.75
65 14 Will Richards Arden Anglican School 10:14.25 1.77 1:27.52

66* 63 Luke Heal Barker College 5:09.28 (40) 10:15.55 1.30 1:28.82
67 75 Alex Marlin Barker College 5:02.31 (35) 10:16.55 1.00 1:29.82
68 86 Blake Rogers Kiama High School 5:08.57 (39) 10:17.80 1.25 1:31.07
69 50 Max Farmer Edmund Rice College 10:18.46 0.66 1:31.73
70 36 Casey Buckley Snowy Mountains Grammar 10:20.42 1.96 1:33.69
71 112 Luke Kembrey Edmund Rice College 10:20.67 0.25 1:33.94
72 25 Toby Dean Heathcote High School 5:03.72 (37) 10:24.36 3.69 1:37.63
73 101 Thomas Wathen Heathcote High School 5:06.89 (38) 10:25.07 0.71 1:38.34
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74 105 Felix Zylinski Snowy Mountains Grammar 5:15.71 (44) 10:25.23 0.16 1:38.50
75 49 Connor Everett Barker College 5:10.57 (41) 10:28.01 2.78 1:41.28
76 58 Deon Hales Edmund Rice College 5:12.74 (42) 10:36.15 8.14 1:49.42
77 54 Seth Gilfillan Dapto High School 10:37.86 1.71 1:51.13
78 32 Max Bartley Edmund Rice College 5:15.98 (45) 10:40.46 2.60 1:53.73
79 115 Finn Murdoch The Kings School 10:43.69 3.23 1:56.96
80 89 Thomas Salerno Knox Grammar School 5:18.65 (46) 10:44.54 0.85 1:57.81
81 42 Thomas Conder SCECGS Redlands 5:25.05 (50) 10:46.92 2.38 2:00.19
82 43 Samuel Dickey Heathcote High School 5:20.24 (47) 10:47.76 0.84 2:01.03
83 78 Sage Murdoch Newcastle High School 5:12.83 (43) 10:48.34 0.58 2:01.61
84 97 Calum Turner Heathcote High School 10:57.63 9.29 2:10.90
85 39 Brendon Castle Tumut High School 5:28.00 (52) 10:57.86 0.23 2:11.13
86 59 Jack Haliday The Kings School 5:22.59 (48) 11:02.66 4.80 2:15.93
87 64 Blake Irlam Edmund Rice College 5:28.95 (53) 11:04.37 1.71 2:17.64
88 44 Callum Dixon Jindabyne Central School 5:26.08 (51) 11:07.90 3.53 2:21.17
89 80 James New St Ignatius College Riverview 11:12.88 4.98 2:26.15
90 28 Daniel Abbott Barker College 11:19.35 6.47 2:32.62
91 35 Nicholas Brown Hunters Hill High School 5:36.98 (54) 11:21.63 2.28 2:34.90
92 67 Julian Kelly Knox Grammar School 11:46.61 24.98 2:59.88
93 56 Alexander Graham Batemans Bay High School 5:51.33 (57) 11:49.08 2.47 3:02.35
94 91 Lyal Stanford The Kings School 5:40.55 (55) 11:57.24 8.16 3:10.51
95 102 Cameron Williams Edmund Rice College 5:59.59 (59) 11:57.79 0.55 3:11.06
96 72 Ben Lau Barker College 5:59.18 (58) 11:59.11 1.32 3:12.38
97 95 Will Talbot SCECGS Redlands 5:44.57 (56) 12:01.46 2.35 3:14.73
98 109 Charlie Dodds Heathcote High School 6:07.74 (60) 12:25.95 24.49 3:39.22
99 69 Christian Knight St Ignatius College Riverview 6:18.47 (62) 12:48.72 22.77 4:01.99

100 99 Jacque Viljoen St Peters Anglican College 20:06.03 7:17.31 11:19.30
DNF

10 Ollie Butcher Central Coast Grammar School
53 Hugo Forster ??
77 Thomas McKernan Knox Grammar School 5:23.59 (49)
90 Harrison Smith The Kings School 6:08.96 (61)

1* 173 Aidan Adams Jindabyne Central School 4:14.69 (1) 8:42.49
2 152 Beau Van Der Wallen Barrenjoey Public School 8:51.42 8.93 8.93

3* 166 Jobe Gentle Snowy Mountains Grammar 8:53.77 2.35 11.28
4* 150 Joshua Jansen Wollongong High School 8:55.70 1.93 13.21
5* 153 Cooper Lowe Heathcote High School 8:58.72 3.02 16.23
6* 151 Jackson Connelly Jindabyne Central School 9:00.20 1.48 17.71
7* 155 Taj Pollard Northern Beaches Christian School 9:02.16 1.96 19.67
8* 160 Ethan Hutchison Heathcote High School 9:06.44 4.28 23.95
9* 282 Tom Locke Northern Beaches Christian School 4:29.74 (2) 9:10.00 3.56 27.51
10 218 Jonah Deisel Narrabeen Sports High School 4:31.38 (3) 9:10.29 0.29 27.80

11* 165 Jade Del Rio Edmund Rice College 9:11.51 1.22 29.02
12* 168 Ben King Jindabyne Central School 4:33.82 (4) 9:16.84 5.33 34.35
13* 367 Jackson Young Knox Grammar School 9:19.38 2.54 36.89
14* 233 Will Francis The Riverina Anglican College 4:35.66 (8) 9:20.28 0.90 37.79
15 269 Jayden King Campbell High Canberra 9:21.35 1.07 38.86

16* 154 Oliver Spencer Covenant Christian School 9:23.72 2.37 41.23
17* 343 Harry Spice St Ignatius College Riverview 4:38.45 (15) 9:23.76 0.04 41.27
18* 330 Eriks Reinfelds ?? 4:34.12 (5) 9:23.88 0.12 41.39
19* 171 Kobe Bell Mount Beauty Secondary College 9:24.60 0.72 42.11
20* 220 Charlie Dinning St Ignatius College Riverview 4:41.50 (19) 9:24.64 0.04 42.15
21 161 Mario Baldwin Marist College Canberra 9:24.76 0.12 42.27
22 159 Lachlan Braz Engadine High school 9:24.93 0.17 42.44
23 366 Charlie Wykes Kooringal High School 9:25.19 0.26 42.70
24 190 Lachlan Blair Oxley College Burradoo 9:25.90 0.71 43.41

25* 230 Angus Fox St Ignatius College Riverview 9:26.27 0.37 43.78
26 249 Max Haris Tumut High School 9:26.42 0.15 43.93

27* 156 Matthew Wynen Edmund Rice College 4:38.35 (12=) 9:26.53 0.11 44.04
28 304 Dallas Narbeth Dapto High School 4:34.44 (6) 9:27.05 0.52 44.56
29 259 Jack Ingersole Colo High School 4:37.38 (11) 9:27.23 0.18 44.74

30* 322 Harry Pinczi Chevalier College Bowral 4:37.22 (10) 9:27.74 0.51 45.25
31* 370 Kale Burt Heathcote High School 4:38.35 (12=) 9:28.55 0.81 46.06
32* 199 Axel Cantrill Covenant Christian School 4:40.91 (18) 9:29.06 0.51 46.57
33 174 Brinley Adams Southern Highland Christain 9:29.15 0.09 46.66

34* 170 Kye Kirk Edmund Rice College 4:39.73 (16) 9:29.90 0.75 47.41
35* 236 Max Giobbi Figtree High School 4:38.35 (12=) 9:30.68 0.78 48.19
36* 183 Sam Austin Barker College 9:30.77 0.09 48.28
37* 169 Josh Richter Knox Grammar School 4:36.20 (9) 9:31.55 0.78 49.06
38* 223 Joshua Dyer Covenant Christian School 4:41.78 (20) 9:32.44 0.89 49.95
39 239 Beau Goddard Edmund Rice College 9:34.86 2.42 52.37
40 271 James Kiyork Covenant Christian School 4:39.84 (17) 9:34.98 0.12 52.49
41 157 Jake Whalan ?? 4:34.68 (7) 9:35.53 0.55 53.04

42* 323 Ben Plummer Mount Beauty Secondary College 4:44.14 (26) 9:36.04 0.51 53.55
43* 163 Reegan Laird Figtree High School 9:36.72 0.68 54.23
44* 376 Hamish McMorran The Kings School 4:45.65 (29) 9:37.66 0.94 55.17
45 235 Samuel Gay Lucas Heights Community School 4:46.71 (30) 9:39.15 1.49 56.66
46 263 Zai Johnston Edmund Rice College 4:43.72 (25) 9:39.48 0.33 56.99

47* 382 Kynan Smith The Riverina Anglican College 4:43.26 (23) 9:39.69 0.21 57.20
48 368 Archie Moore St Ignatius College Riverview 4:42.89 (22) 9:39.99 0.30 57.50
49 222 Leon Dritsas Marist College Canberra 4:42.59 (21) 9:41.02 1.03 58.53
50 209 Oliver Clay Turramurra High School 4:44.17 (27) 9:41.21 0.19 58.72
51 158 Bill Taylor Shore School 9:41.33 0.12 58.84
52 277 Ocen Lane Edmund Rice College 4:43.40 (24) 9:41.72 0.39 59.23
53 315 Cory Parker Engadine High school 9:42.70 0.98 1:00.21

54* 313 Ethan Page Barker College 4:50.04 (32) 9:42.72 0.02 1:00.23
55* 535 Matthew Ifield Knox Grammar School 4:51.71 (34) 9:43.19 0.47 1:00.70
56 162 Xavier Jirava Jindabyne Central School 4:44.51 (28) 9:44.05 0.86 1:01.56

57* 296 Sam McNaughton The Riverina Anglican College 9:44.40 0.35 1:01.91
58 339 Leighton Shaw Covenant Christian School 9:44.86 0.46 1:02.37

59* 172 Callum Vass Snowy Mountains Grammar 9:45.85 0.99 1:03.36
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60* 305 Angus Neaves Maffra Secondary College 4:53.46 (40) 9:47.07 1.22 1:04.58
61* 213 Max Cranney Holy Spirit College Bellambi 4:51.53 (33) 9:47.87 0.80 1:05.38
62 360 Tristan White Pittwater High School 4:53.48 (41) 9:50.15 2.28 1:07.66

63* 365 Thomas Woolley Central Coast Adventist School 9:50.29 0.14 1:07.80
64* 225 Noah Edwards Mater Maria Catholic College Warriewood 9:51.29 1.00 1:08.80
65* 255 Reuben Hooper Monaro High School Cooma 4:51.92 (35) 9:51.44 0.15 1:08.95
66* 386 Matt Hanson Snowy Mountains Grammar 9:51.95 0.51 1:09.46
67 298 Steyn Millard Turramurra High School 9:52.89 0.94 1:10.40
68 179 Michael Aschoff Knox Grammar School 4:54.13 (45) 9:52.98 0.09 1:10.49
69 336 Joel Sanderson Edmund Rice College 4:53.95 (44) 9:53.05 0.07 1:10.56
70 354 Alastair Urquhart Nowra Anglican College 9:53.60 0.55 1:11.11

71* 258 Aaron Humphries Central Coast Adventist School 9:53.78 0.18 1:11.29
72* 224 Jakob Economos Chevalier College Bowral 4:49.88 (31) 9:53.95 0.17 1:11.46
73 228 Bailye Finlay-Bubb Lucas Heights Community School 5:04.53 (66) 9:54.00 0.05 1:11.51

74* 319 William Petersen Chevalier College Bowral 4:53.40 (39) 9:54.39 0.39 1:11.90
75* 242 Toby Graham Oxford Falls Grammar School 4:55.54 (48) 9:54.44 0.05 1:11.95
76 278 David Lawson Covenant Christian School 9:54.73 0.29 1:12.24

77* 329 Alec Rawson Northern Beaches Christian School 4:53.49 (42) 9:55.03 0.30 1:12.54
78 191 Kalob Blyth Snowy Mountains Grammar 9:55.32 0.29 1:12.83
79 212 Ethan Coughlin Northern Beaches Christian School 4:52.52 (37) 9:56.36 1.04 1:13.87
80 345 Louis Sprouster Barrenjoey Public School 4:55.98 (50) 9:57.17 0.81 1:14.68

81* 364 William Wood Barker College 9:57.60 0.43 1:15.11
82* 306 William Neilson Epping Boys High School 4:55.03 (46) 9:58.31 0.71 1:15.82
83 375 Chase Hibberd Edmund Rice College 4:59.82 (58=) 9:58.51 0.20 1:16.02
84 232 Henry Francis St Ignatius College Riverview 4:55.97 (49) 9:58.80 0.29 1:16.31

85* 214 Alex Crouse The Kings School 9:59.64 0.84 1:17.15
86 261 Darcy Jemec St Josephs Catholic HS 4:52.09 (36) 9:59.70 0.06 1:17.21

87* 194 Joesph Bridger Holy Spirit College Bellambi 4:53.93 (43) 9:59.73 0.03 1:17.24
88 177 Timothy Allsop Knox Grammar School 10:00.96 1.23 1:18.47
89 327 Sam Quinlan Jindabyne Central School 10:01.28 0.32 1:18.79
90 324 Lochlainn Poole Edmund Rice College 10:01.57 0.29 1:19.08
91 234 Nathan Fuller Heathcote High School 4:57.69 (53) 10:01.61 0.04 1:19.12
92 355 Trent Van Staden Snowy Mountains Grammar 4:52.55 (38) 10:02.05 0.44 1:19.56
93 216 Baiden Darby Edmund Rice College 4:58.05 (54) 10:02.36 0.31 1:19.87
94 387 Sammuel Johnston Covenant Christian School 10:03.47 1.11 1:20.98

95* 200 Alex Carlisle Figtree High School 10:03.48 0.01 1:20.99
96 300 Massimo Mrljak Marist College Eastwood 4:59.17 (56) 10:03.59 0.11 1:21.10
97 297 Miller Mendham La Salle Academy in Lithgow 4:59.82 (58=) 10:04.47 0.88 1:21.98

98* 207 James Clark Mater Maria Catholic College Warriewood 4:57.46 (52) 10:04.90 0.43 1:22.41
99* 274 Jacob Kramer Mater Maria Catholic College Warriewood 10:05.08 0.18 1:22.59

100* 203 Tomas Carton Monaro High School Cooma 5:02.54 (63) 10:05.76 0.68 1:23.27
101 290 Robert Martin Daramalan College 10:05.94 0.18 1:23.45
102 240 Noah Goodman Jindabyne Central School 10:06.17 0.23 1:23.68
103 204 Jay Casey Tumut High School 4:55.36 (47) 10:06.93 0.76 1:24.44
104 229 Ethan Forsyth Oaks Flat High School 4:59.84 (60) 10:07.48 0.55 1:24.99
105 292 Christian Martinez Knox Grammar School 5:01.54 (61) 10:08.89 1.41 1:26.40
106 291 Lucas Martinez Covenant Christian School 4:58.99 (55) 10:09.09 0.20 1:26.60
107 262 Arthur Johnson The Illawarra Grammar School 10:09.28 0.19 1:26.79
108 380 Cameron Pendlebury Edmund Rice College 10:09.78 0.50 1:27.29

109* 196 Oskar Bukovinsky The Kings School 10:11.09 1.31 1:28.60
110 352 Daniel Thornton Mater Maria Catholic College Warriewood 10:11.45 0.36 1:28.96

111* 320 Ed Phelan-Penson Maffra Secondary College 5:03.98 (65) 10:11.97 0.52 1:29.48
112 268 George Kelly St Ignatius College Riverview 4:56.52 (51) 10:12.41 0.44 1:29.92
113 385 Luca Gleeson St Ignatius College Riverview 10:12.42 0.01 1:29.93
114 346 Lachlan Stanton Heathcote High School 5:03.81 (64) 10:13.39 0.97 1:30.90
115 325 Mitchell Price Jindabyne Central School 4:59.45 (57) 10:13.42 0.03 1:30.93
116 193 Kaden Braund Pittwater High School 10:13.75 0.33 1:31.26
117 265 Cameron Jones Narrabeen Sports High School 5:02.43 (62) 10:16.11 2.36 1:33.62
118 350 Benjamin Tahmindjis Newington College 5:05.46 (68) 10:16.72 0.61 1:34.23
119 272 Oskar Knox Lyneham High School 5:04.64 (67) 10:16.73 0.01 1:34.24

120* 205 Toby Chu Central Coast Adventist School 5:07.82 (72) 10:17.08 0.35 1:34.59
121 358 Nicholas Ward Edmund Rice College 10:17.72 0.64 1:35.23

122* 210 Liam Cleary Epping Boys High School 5:07.05 (70) 10:17.86 0.14 1:35.37
123 384 Alec Watson Barker College 10:18.67 0.81 1:36.18
124 328 Drew Randall Newcastle Grammar School 10:19.20 0.53 1:36.71
125 215 Owen Curnow St Ives High School 5:06.89 (69) 10:19.54 0.34 1:37.05
126 186 William Baigent Knox Grammar School 10:21.31 1.77 1:38.82

127* 344 Kye Spindler Wollongong High School 5:09.98 (77) 10:21.81 0.50 1:39.32
128= 266 Finn Kane Knox Grammar School 5:11.03 (78) 10:22.66 0.85 1:40.17
128= 356 Alec Varmedja The Illawarra Grammar School 5:09.13 (74=) 10:22.66 0.85 1:40.17
130 252 Cameron Harrison Bega High School 10:23.33 0.67 1:40.84
131 357 Dylan Walton Mater Maria Catholic College Warriewood 10:23.51 0.18 1:41.02
132 347 Harrison Strange St. John Bosco School 5:09.13 (74=) 10:23.90 0.39 1:41.41
133 303 Max Muzyczka Colo High School 5:09.25 (76) 10:24.05 0.15 1:41.56
134 245 Zac Griffin Edmund Rice College 5:15.47 (86) 10:26.35 2.30 1:43.86
135 226 Ethan Fairhall Tomaree High 10:26.68 0.33 1:44.19
136 251 Dylan Harrison Knox Grammar School 5:11.99 (82) 10:26.96 0.28 1:44.47
137 317 Lachlan Peet Shore School 10:27.33 0.37 1:44.84
138 198 Dylan Campbell La Salle Academy in Lithgow 5:15.98 (87) 10:29.74 2.41 1:47.25
139 340 Blake Shields Oaks Flat High School 5:11.80 (79) 10:29.86 0.12 1:47.37

140* 276 Braden Lamb Holy Spirit College Bellambi 5:07.77 (71) 10:30.08 0.22 1:47.59
141 338 Jacob Sharpe Holy Spirit College Bellambi 5:12.05 (83) 10:31.57 1.49 1:49.08

142* 288 Alexander Malka Epping Boys High School 5:16.22 (88) 10:32.82 1.25 1:50.33
143 301 Heath Murdoch Newcastle High School 5:19.73 (93) 10:32.85 0.03 1:50.36
144 331 Baxter Rivett Scott's All Saint College 10:32.95 0.10 1:50.46
145 293 Adam Mason Barker College 10:33.00 0.05 1:50.51
146 243 Dylan Gray Holy Spirit College Bellambi 10:33.66 0.66 1:51.17
147 312 Ben Orme Barker College 5:08.81 (73) 10:34.13 0.47 1:51.64
148 264 Harrison Johnston Chevalier College Bowral 5:22.29 (95) 10:34.35 0.22 1:51.86
149 302 William Murphy Edmund Rice College 5:11.82 (80) 10:35.48 1.13 1:52.99
150 201 Saxon Carr Mater Maria Catholic College Warriewood 10:37.97 2.49 1:55.48
151 337 William Schmude Knox Grammar School 5:19.60 (91) 10:40.11 2.14 1:57.62

152* 281 Rene Liu St Andrews Catherdral School 5:13.57 (85) 10:40.47 0.36 1:57.98



153 197 Deklan Campbell Woonona High School 10:42.08 1.61 1:59.59
154 260 Jackson Irving The Kings School 5:17.76 (89) 10:42.16 0.08 1:59.67
155 248 Josh Happe Edmund Rice College 10:44.62 2.46 2:02.13
156 295 Elijah McNamara St Pius X, Adamstown 5:19.61 (92) 10:47.12 2.50 2:04.63
157 284 Seth Lovell Jindabyne Central School 5:12.79 (84) 10:47.90 0.78 2:05.41

158* 217 Anthony Davis St Andrews Catherdral School 5:18.84 (90) 10:48.12 0.22 2:05.63
159 321 Hunter Pidcock St Pius X, Adamstown 10:48.45 0.33 2:05.96

160* 188 Ashton Bentivoglio Oxford Falls Grammar School 10:48.48 0.03 2:05.99
161* 377 Leo Molloy St Andrews Catherdral School 5:22.48 (96) 10:49.18 0.70 2:06.69
162 333 Edward Ryan St Ignatius College Riverview 10:50.05 0.87 2:07.56
163 178 Campbell Altenburg Canberra Grammar School 10:52.13 2.08 2:09.64
164 309 Luke Ogden Knox Grammar School 5:23.24 (97) 10:53.51 1.38 2:11.02
165 363 Liam Wilson Newcastle Grammar School 10:54.02 0.51 2:11.53
166 267 Bryson Karlson Edmund Rice College 5:24.38 (99) 10:54.34 0.32 2:11.85
167 211 Zayd Cooper Home Schooled 5:23.56 (98) 10:56.33 1.99 2:13.84
168 253 Haydn Hartono The Kings School 5:20.28 (94) 10:58.78 2.45 2:16.29
169 241 Zane Gourlay Jindabyne Central School 5:43.86 (116) 11:01.16 2.38 2:18.67
170 176 Morgan Alexander Barker College 11:02.38 1.22 2:19.89
171 388 Saxon Brittain-George Nowra Anglican College 5:29.21 (105) 11:03.05 0.67 2:20.56
172 353 Luka Tolj Lyneham High School 5:31.88 (107) 11:03.71 0.66 2:21.22
173 256 Andrew Hope Barrenjoey High School 5:27.11 (103) 11:04.99 1.28 2:22.50
174 308 Gabriel Newbury Heathfield High School 5:29.70 (106) 11:06.30 1.31 2:23.81
175 381 Joshua Phoon St Andrews Catherdral School 5:27.06 (102) 11:06.44 0.14 2:23.95
176 273 Daniel Kotov St Andrews Catherdral School 5:35.62 (111) 11:09.91 3.47 2:27.42
177 299 Andrew Mlejnek Jindabyne Central School 11:10.76 0.85 2:28.27
178 182 Harry Attrill St Ignatius College Riverview 11:10.86 0.10 2:28.37
179 189 Harry Black Oxley College Burradoo 5:28.91 (104) 11:11.32 0.46 2:28.83
180 208 Max Clatworthy Mater Maria Catholic College Warriewood 5:33.10 (108) 11:11.77 0.45 2:29.28
181 184 Kalle Backstrom Marist College Eastwood 5:11.95 (81) 11:11.80 0.03 2:29.31
182 180 Samuel Ashby St Ignatius College Riverview 11:13.58 1.78 2:31.09
183 227 Darcy Field Wollongong High School of Performing Arts (WHSPA) 5:26.44 (101) 11:13.91 0.33 2:31.42
184 231 Blaise Fox Barker College 11:15.36 1.45 2:32.87
185 341 Aiden Smith Barker College 11:17.67 2.31 2:35.18
186 202 Rohan Carrigan Barker College 11:19.07 1.40 2:36.58
187 283 Gerard Lourey Mater Dei Catholic College Wagga 5:42.67 (115) 11:21.23 2.16 2:38.74

188* 334 Kane Sablatnig Oxford Falls Grammar School 5:34.27 (110) 11:22.05 0.82 2:39.56
189 326 Nick Price St Ignatius College Riverview 5:35.89 (112) 11:23.17 1.12 2:40.68
190 335 Charlie Sandall Hunters Hill High School 5:41.29 (114) 11:25.32 2.15 2:42.83
191 311 Thomas Old Jindabyne Central School 5:37.71 (113) 11:29.50 4.18 2:47.01
192 342 Maximus Smith-Bull Bega High School 5:52.95 (117) 11:30.04 0.54 2:47.55
193 244 Cooper Greenfield Wollongong High School of Performing Arts (WHSPA) 5:24.83 (100) 11:38.01 7.97 2:55.52

194* 247 William Handley Mount Beauty Secondary College 5:33.80 (109) 11:38.50 0.49 2:56.01
195 332 Sam Roche Snowy Mountains Grammar 11:42.14 3.64 2:59.65
196 221 Max Doran Barker College 11:46.04 3.90 3:03.55
197 175 Sebastian Addison Kooringal High School 11:46.80 0.76 3:04.31
198 361 Samuel Williams Smiths Hill High School 6:32.99 (125) 12:02.11 15.31 3:19.62
199 348 Bo Stuart Barrenjoey High School 5:53.54 (118) 12:02.63 0.52 3:20.14
200 257 Jackson Howard St Johns  Bosco College 6:01.23 (119) 12:06.02 3.39 3:23.53
201 285 Robin Luo St Andrews Catherdral School 6:03.62 (120) 12:20.85 14.83 3:38.36
202 187 Harris Barker St Andrews Catherdral School 6:27.77 (124) 12:28.32 7.47 3:45.83

203* 362 Sam Williams Monaro High School Cooma 6:07.76 (121) 12:38.23 9.91 3:55.74
204 219 Ryan Dening Mater Maria Catholic College Warriewood 6:20.57 (123) 12:51.92 13.69 4:09.43

205* 250 Tom Harms Maffra Secondary College 12:54.03 2.11 4:11.54
206 280 Max Li Knox Grammar School 6:15.06 (122) 13:00.13 6.10 4:17.64
207 351 Heath Tani Smiths Hill High School 6:37.51 (126) 13:14.37 14.24 4:31.88
208 373 Josh Goodrich St Ignatius College Riverview 13:28.93 14.56 4:46.44
209 369 Jacob Barbour Mount Beauty Secondary College 13:37.99 9.06 4:55.50
210 289 Lenny Marshall Maffra Secondary College 7:12.24 (131) 13:42.27 4.28 4:59.78
211 372 George Giese St Andrews Catherdral School 7:08.70 (129) 14:07.34 25.07 5:24.85
212 192 Mason Boon Edmund Rice College 14:08.13 0.79 5:25.64
213 246 Jake Grubb Holy Spirit College Bellambi 6:45.59 (128) 14:17.71 9.58 5:35.22
214 318 Charlie Pendergast Monaro High School Cooma 14:27.05 9.34 5:44.56
215 270 Lachlan Kirk St Andrews Catherdral School 7:10.03 (130) 15:06.09 39.04 6:23.60
216 254 Carlton Hogan Knox Grammar School 10:42.71 (132) 17:10.37 2:04.28 8:27.88
217 279 Fynn Leach St Ignatius College Riverview 6:41.35 (127) 18:23.36 1:12.99 9:40.87
DNF

237 Oliver Glastonbury Knox Grammar School
287 Hamish Madden St Ignatius College Riverview
294 Harlan McAllan Covenant Christian School
359 Clinton Wax Figtree High School

1 453 Luke Jansen Wollongong High School 4:22.54 (1) 8:59.13
2 450 Sean James Bowral School 4:32.18 (2) 9:15.18 16.05 16.05
3 536 Clancy Johnston Anglican Church Grammer School 4:38.84 (6) 9:23.51 8.33 24.38
4 491 Taj Carter-Smith Elderslie High School 4:38.06 (5) 9:25.97 2.46 26.84

5* 454 Austin Lowe Heathcote High School 4:36.85 (3) 9:26.93 0.96 27.80
6 557 Riley Page Smiths Hill High School 4:37.51 (4) 9:27.22 0.29 28.09

7* 451 Kohan Laird Figtree High School 4:41.07 (8) 9:30.54 3.32 31.41
8* 468 Lewis Allbon Lyneham High School 4:42.38 (11) 9:32.47 1.93 33.34
9 477 Luca Bell Davidson High School 4:44.34 (13) 9:35.49 3.02 36.36

10* 512 George Dummer St Ignatius College Riverview 4:45.19 (14) 9:35.84 0.35 36.71
11 605 William Ireland, Medowie Christian School 4:40.81 (7) 9:36.51 0.67 37.38
12 456 Charlie Watkins Central Coast Grammar School 4:41.92 (9) 9:37.74 1.23 38.61
13 596 Josh Zaja Marist College Canberra 4:46.53 (15) 9:39.06 1.32 39.93

14* 600 Jyle Campbell Heathcote High School 4:47.02 (17) 9:40.23 1.17 41.10
15 562 Jai Piggott Woonona High School 4:49.68 (21) 9:44.02 3.79 44.89
16 492 Toby Challoner Kotara High School 4:47.49 (18) 9:44.19 0.17 45.06
17 569 Rueban Roper Narrabeen Sports High School 4:52.03 (26) 9:44.25 0.06 45.12
18 460 Jasper Defina Bega High School 4:48.01 (19) 9:44.35 0.10 45.22

19* 564 Kaide Pratt Figtree High School 4:42.73 (12) 9:45.95 1.60 46.82
20* 480 Callum Bowring Mount Beauty Secondary College 4:51.86 (25) 9:46.96 1.01 47.83
21 590 Alex Wendt Engadine High school 4:46.68 (16) 9:47.62 0.66 48.49

Division 3 Male



22 458 Luke Barnhill The Riverina Anglican College 4:56.01 (33) 9:48.57 0.95 49.44
23* 455 Beau Caddy-Gammell Jindabyne Central School 4:49.13 (20) 9:49.05 0.48 49.92
24* 475 Jaryn Loadsman Barrenjoey High School 4:50.69 (23) 9:53.07 4.02 53.94
25* 464 Kobi Porter Heathcote High School 4:53.07 (27) 9:53.21 0.14 54.08
26* 603 Jock Harding Snowy Mountains Grammar 4:50.49 (22) 9:53.77 0.56 54.64
27 510 Cooper Donnelly Heathcote High School 4:53.08 (28) 9:54.08 0.31 54.95
28 457 Liam Pfrengle Heathcote High School 4:57.27 (36) 9:55.51 1.43 56.38

29* 598 Kyle Anderson Heathfield High School 4:53.40 (29=) 9:57.65 2.14 58.52
30 479 Ben Boundy Marist College Canberra 4:55.13 (31) 9:57.96 0.31 58.83

31* 538 Harrison Jovanovski Snowy Mountains Grammar 4:55.32 (32) 9:59.16 1.20 1:00.03
32 476 Fergus Baulderstone Heatherfield High School 4:53.40 (29=) 10:00.83 1.67 1:01.70
33 517 Dylan Fisher Katoomba High School 4:56.44 (34) 10:04.48 3.65 1:05.35

34* 520 Clint Friend Barrenjoey High School 5:00.58 (40) 10:05.06 0.58 1:05.93
35 537 Rafe Jolley Illawarra Christian School 4:51.36 (24) 10:06.53 1.47 1:07.40
36 500 Jacob Cook St Pius X, Adamstown 5:00.24 (39) 10:07.44 0.91 1:08.31
37 463 Liam Allan Loftus Public 5:03.38 (47) 10:08.08 0.64 1:08.95
38 531 Braith Henshaw Newcastle High School 4:59.03 (37) 10:08.21 0.13 1:09.08
39 532 Tyler Holyhead Heathcote High School 4:56.51 (35) 10:08.35 0.14 1:09.22
40 609 Cooper Sherwood Heathcote High School 5:00.77 (41) 10:09.53 1.18 1:10.40

41* 452 Rennie Falconer Jindabyne Central School 5:07.20 (54) 10:10.78 1.25 1:11.65
42* 602 Kaylen Craft Figtree High School 5:01.68 (43) 10:11.21 0.43 1:12.08
43 495 Bailey Clarke Heathcote High school 5:01.11 (42) 10:11.82 0.61 1:12.69

44* 461 Morgan Price Jindabyne Central School 4:42.08 (10) 10:12.58 0.76 1:13.45
45 580 Bailey Taylor Heathcote High School 5:02.97 (45) 10:14.24 1.66 1:15.11

46* 487 Hudson Rose Barrenjoey High School 4:59.79 (38) 10:14.51 0.27 1:15.38
47* 552 Jamie Mitchell Heathfield High School 10:14.87 0.36 1:15.74
48* 576 Jed Smith Edmund Rice College 5:03.07 (46) 10:16.57 1.70 1:17.44
49 601 Hamish Chaffer Illawarra Grammar School 5:01.70 (44) 10:16.82 0.25 1:17.69

50* 584 Owen Turner Edmund Rice College 5:03.47 (48) 10:16.97 0.15 1:17.84
51 579 Lachlan Talman Oxley College Burradoo 5:05.83 (52) 10:18.98 2.01 1:19.85
52 483 Samuel Buffett Figtree High School 5:07.79 (55) 10:19.04 0.06 1:19.91

53* 588 William Ward Edmund Rice College 5:04.05 (50) 10:20.25 1.21 1:21.12
54 563 Max Pogson Edmund Rice College 5:14.97 (66) 10:21.53 1.28 1:22.40
55 555 Zac Murray Ambarvale High School 5:07.09 (53) 10:22.34 0.81 1:23.21
56 465 Joe Quinlan Jindabyne Central School 5:12.19 (60) 10:25.54 3.20 1:26.41

57* 513 Finn Duncanson Lyneham High School 5:10.25 (57) 10:26.34 0.80 1:27.21
58* 540 Carlo Knox Lyneham High School 5:03.92 (49) 10:27.17 0.83 1:28.04
59 472 Xavier Atallah Oxford Falls Grammar School 5:08.71 (56) 10:27.28 0.11 1:28.15

60* 565 Isaac Richardson Mount Beauty Secondary College 5:14.14 (64=) 10:27.71 0.43 1:28.58
61 587 Otis Waratah Bega High School 5:13.49 (62) 10:28.18 0.47 1:29.05

62* 505 Leo Dalla Pozza Holy Spirit College Bellambi 5:10.97 (59) 10:30.88 2.70 1:31.75
63 484 Max Buist Edmund Rice College 5:05.21 (51) 10:30.93 0.05 1:31.80
64 570 Keone Butcher Barrenjoey High School 5:10.37 (58) 10:31.89 0.96 1:32.76
65 459 Joseph Connelly Jindabyne Central School 5:15.53 (69) 10:32.75 0.86 1:33.62

66* 554 Jude Murray Knox Grammar School 5:13.58 (63) 10:34.09 1.34 1:34.96
67 543 Wylie Lowe Barrenjoey High School 5:15.40 (67) 10:34.88 0.79 1:35.75

68* 496 William Collins The Kings School 5:17.37 (70) 10:35.72 0.84 1:36.59
69 514 Zac Empey Mansfield Secondary College 5:21.19 (75) 10:36.85 1.13 1:37.72
70 595 Xavier Youngman Forest High School 5:14.14 (64=) 10:38.33 1.48 1:39.20
71 592 Kai Wood Barrenjoey High School 5:15.45 (68) 10:39.12 0.79 1:39.99

72* 548 Joel McDonald Knox Grammar School 5:13.40 (61) 10:40.11 0.99 1:40.98
73 566 Madae Richter Jindabyne Central School 5:17.60 (71) 10:42.31 2.20 1:43.18

74* 469 Lachlan Ambrogio St Ignatius College Riverview 5:22.70 (77) 10:43.84 1.53 1:44.71
75 522 Tyson Giobbi Edmund Rice College 5:23.52 (79=) 10:44.43 0.59 1:45.30

76* 471 Isaac Armitage Mount Beauty Secondary College 5:18.18 (72) 10:45.12 0.69 1:45.99
77 501 Sebi Cosgriff Mount Beauty Secondary College 5:18.23 (73) 10:45.39 0.27 1:46.26
78 502 Archie Craig Jindabyne Central School 5:24.01 (82) 10:47.79 2.40 1:48.66

79* 556 Immanuel Newbury Heathfield High School 5:22.14 (76) 10:52.64 4.85 1:53.51
80* 606 Reef Luedecke Pittwater High School 5:23.81 (81) 10:53.98 1.34 1:54.85
81 575 Joben Smith The Riverina Anglican College 5:30.63 (89) 10:54.13 0.15 1:55.00
82 462 James Peckitt Chevalier College Bowral 5:20.33 (74) 10:54.27 0.14 1:55.14
83 560 Billy Peek Mater Maria Catholic College Warriewood 5:27.08 (87) 10:56.39 2.12 1:57.26

84* 582 Hugo Trasler Holy Spirit College Bellambi 5:25.34 (83) 10:57.03 0.64 1:57.90
85* 494 Bell Clancy Snowy Mountains Grammar 5:23.52 (79=) 10:57.04 0.01 1:57.91
86* 604 Kelsey Ibbotson Holy Spirit College Bellambi 5:26.31 (85) 10:59.86 2.82 2:00.73
87 474 Liam Batterson Barrenjoey High School 5:32.01 (93) 11:00.47 0.61 2:01.34

88* 583 Joshua Turner The Kings School 5:25.45 (84) 11:01.14 0.67 2:02.01
89 573 Thomas Schaub Oxford Falls Grammar School 5:33.08 (95) 11:01.38 0.24 2:02.25
90 482 Harrison Brown Mona Vale Public School 5:22.89 (78) 11:01.90 0.52 2:02.77
91 511 Will Donnelly Heathcote High School 5:31.48 (92) 11:02.06 0.16 2:02.93
92 493 Felix Christmann St. John Bosco School 5:31.02 (90) 11:03.71 1.65 2:04.58
93 515 Sam Evans Whitebridge High School 5:44.51 (109) 11:04.62 0.91 2:05.49
94 508 Jordan De Martin Holy Spirit College Bellambi 5:27.07 (86) 11:10.53 5.91 2:11.40
95 523 Jake Gordon Winmalee High School 5:32.72 (94) 11:11.28 0.75 2:12.15

96* 581 Cooper Ting Barker College 5:36.65 (102) 11:13.55 2.27 2:14.42
97 507 Saxon Davis Barrenjoey High School 5:36.50 (101) 11:14.47 0.92 2:15.34
98 521 Harry Gilchrist Winmalee High School 5:35.42 (99) 11:14.49 0.02 2:15.36
99 466 Oliver Ayliffe Barrenjoey High School 5:31.38 (91) 11:20.02 5.53 2:20.89

100 481 Kane Bowron Heathcote High School 5:33.77 (97) 11:21.57 1.55 2:22.44
101* 585 Jiyantha Vander Straaten Pittwater High School 5:33.56 (96) 11:21.83 0.26 2:22.70
102 593 Oscar Wright Jindabyne Central School 5:39.54 (103) 11:26.32 4.49 2:27.19

103* 546 Aaron McCann Nowra Anglican College 5:41.00 (105) 11:28.44 2.12 2:29.31
104 499 Cassidy Cook Snowy Mountains Grammar 5:50.28 (116) 11:29.87 1.43 2:30.74

105* 525 Joseph Graves St Ignatius College Riverview 5:41.30 (106) 11:30.75 0.88 2:31.62
106 559 Sped Pearce Snowy Mountains Grammar 5:41.67 (107) 11:32.19 1.44 2:33.06

107* 542 Finn Lewis Nowra Anglican College 5:46.60 (111) 11:33.43 1.24 2:34.30
108 526 Joseph Gveric Edmund Rice College 5:43.49 (108) 11:34.97 1.54 2:35.84
109 530 Lucas Hart Heathcote High School 5:39.65 (104) 11:35.10 0.13 2:35.97
110 547 Aidan McCorry Corpus Christi High School 5:27.94 (88) 11:35.31 0.21 2:36.18
111 549 Joel McGregor Engadine High school 5:35.36 (98) 11:35.32 0.01 2:36.19
112 488 Kai Calleja Barrenjoey High School 5:47.07 (113) 11:36.54 1.22 2:37.41
113 524 Keegan Goulder Holy Spirit College Bellambi 5:52.38 (117) 11:37.20 0.66 2:38.07
114 518 Sebastian French Snowy Mountains Grammar 5:44.93 (110) 11:39.51 2.31 2:40.38



115 599 Luke Bannerman St Ignatius College Riverview 5:46.75 (112) 11:39.84 0.33 2:40.71
116 506 Matias Danziger St Ignatius College Riverview 5:47.70 (114) 11:41.94 2.10 2:42.81
117 489 Leo Canis St Ives High School 5:52.96 (118) 11:44.82 2.88 2:45.69
118 516 Jack Fish Jindabyne Central School 5:56.51 (121) 11:45.74 0.92 2:46.61

119* 527 Max Hanley Barker College 6:05.07 (125) 11:46.38 0.64 2:47.25
120 561 Paddy Pidcock St Pius X, Adamstown 5:53.09 (119) 11:47.19 0.81 2:48.06

121* 509 Ethan Dobson Barker College 5:35.99 (100) 11:51.91 4.72 2:52.78
122* 490 Luke Carter Pittwater High School 6:03.08 (123) 12:00.17 8.26 3:01.04
123 478 Cody Biffin Kiama High School 5:56.33 (120) 12:00.70 0.53 3:01.57
124 473 Clay Batchelor Edmund Rice College 6:35.23 (135) 12:17.28 16.58 3:18.15
125 485 Jai Burke St Patrick's Parish 6:03.76 (124) 12:18.62 1.34 3:19.49
126 577 Ducan Smith Barker College 6:16.39 (131) 12:26.15 7.53 3:27.02
127 486 Travis Jelf Barrenjoey High School 6:11.20 (127) 12:27.87 1.72 3:28.74
128 533 Nicholas Hope Barrenjoey High School 5:59.82 (122) 12:29.47 1.60 3:30.34
129 498 Kye Connor Heathcote High School 6:12.27 (129) 12:29.80 0.33 3:30.67
130 567 Max Ridley-Smith Barker College 6:11.42 (128) 12:30.42 0.62 3:31.29

131* 553 Patrick Muldoon The Kings School 6:06.23 (126) 12:40.25 9.83 3:41.12
132 586 Jarrah Wake Barrenjoey High School 6:28.01 (133) 12:43.81 3.56 3:44.68
133 571 Jamie Russell Jindabyne Central School 6:27.73 (132) 13:08.81 25.00 4:09.68
134 568 Leo Roberts Barker College 6:40.97 (138) 13:09.89 1.08 4:10.76
135 544 Lucas Madden Barrenjoey High School 6:14.54 (130) 13:11.24 1.35 4:12.11
136 608 Hugo Wrightson St Ignatius College Riverview 6:39.18 (137) 13:13.55 2.31 4:14.42
137 594 Luca Ximenes Glenaeon Rudolf Steiner School 6:33.90 (134) 13:20.83 7.28 4:21.70
138 470 Harrison Anson St Ignatius College Riverview 7:10.40 (139) 14:14.08 53.25 5:14.95

139* 597 Jackson Harris Nowra Anglican College 7:12.42 (141) 14:21.90 7.82 5:22.77
140 534 Lachlan Hordern-Smith St Ignatius College Riverview 7:11.46 (140) 14:32.91 11.01 5:33.78
141 504 Andoni Daglas Barker College 6:36.03 (136) 14:41.37 8.46 5:42.24

142* 541 Nicholas Laniewski Knox Grammar School 8:39.11 (142) 14:48.95 7.58 5:49.82
DNF

528 Adam Harper Figtree High School
572 Louis Russell Barker College 5:49.47 (115)

1 670 Kalan Bell Wakehurst Public School 4:52.28 (1) 10:02.95
2* 650 Will McKay Snowy Mountains Grammar 5:10.42 (3) 10:14.86 11.91 11.91
3 680 Bryn Couzin Hazelbrook Public School 5:09.85 (2) 10:16.39 1.53 13.44

4* 658 Lachlan Dickinson Bilgola Plateau Public School 5:13.29 (4) 10:28.98 12.59 26.03
5* 734 Talan Taylor Engadine West Public School 5:18.88 (7) 10:31.23 2.25 28.28
6* 709 Brad Manns Bilgola Plateau Public School 5:15.86 (5) 10:38.76 7.53 35.81
7 706 Samuel Lloyd Redhead Public School 5:21.04 (8) 10:44.27 5.51 41.32

8* 657 Billy Brown Snowy Mountains Grammar 5:29.28 (15) 10:48.36 4.09 45.41
9* 685 Max Forrest Snowy Mountains Grammar 5:23.83 (10) 10:51.02 2.66 48.07

10* 736 Ash Ready Bilgola Plateau Public School 5:28.83 (14) 10:54.07 3.05 51.12
11 663 Sebastian Allan Loftus Public 5:26.04 (11) 10:54.63 0.56 51.68
12 651 Josh Kerr Curtin Primary School 5:35.48 (18) 10:59.56 4.93 56.61

13* 731 Bodhi Wilson Narrabeen North Public School 5:26.99 (12) 11:02.87 3.31 59.92
14 686 Harry Fuller Snowy Mountains Grammar 5:17.71 (6) 11:06.91 4.04 1:03.96
15 652 Edward Taylor Mosman Public School 5:27.50 (13) 11:12.24 5.33 1:09.29

16* 694 Dustin Hill Narrabeen North Public School 5:35.30 (17) 11:13.19 0.95 1:10.24
17 691 Kinta Gonzalez Wangaratta Public School 5:35.51 (19) 11:13.21 0.02 1:10.26

18* 678 Jai Clapp Engadine West Public School 5:22.69 (9) 11:13.79 0.58 1:10.84
19 714 Luka Pasalich Snowy Mountains Grammar 5:40.77 (23) 11:17.17 3.38 1:14.22
20 715 Tom Pogson Lindsay Park Primary School 5:31.09 (16) 11:20.10 2.93 1:17.15
21 656 Tom Cannon Bilgola Plateau Public School 5:41.78 (24) 11:28.52 8.42 1:25.57

22* 662 Brock Adams Narrabeen North Public School 5:48.78 (31) 11:28.56 0.04 1:25.61
23 693 Archer Henness Snowy Mountains Grammar 5:42.92 (26) 11:29.01 0.45 1:26.06
24 666 Jethro Baker Snowy Mountains Grammar 5:53.11 (36) 11:32.21 3.20 1:29.26
25 692 Asher Harris South Cronulla Public School 5:40.05 (22) 11:34.98 2.77 1:32.03
26 707 Jed Lowe Avalon Primary School 5:42.97 (27) 11:35.33 0.35 1:32.38
27 690 Zac Gava Woonona Public School 5:42.84 (25) 11:35.57 0.24 1:32.62
28 718 Hudson Rowling Knox Grammar School 5:50.59 (34) 11:36.65 1.08 1:33.70
29 654 Oliver Ellmers Mount Keira Primary School 5:47.69 (30) 11:37.45 0.80 1:34.50
30 671 Blake Bell Snowy Mountains Grammar 5:37.50 (20) 11:44.58 7.13 1:41.63
31 679 Ashton Cooper Belair Public School 5:49.80 (33) 11:45.84 1.26 1:42.89

32* 655 William McGuire Jindabyne Central School 5:47.35 (29) 11:47.62 1.78 1:44.67
33 677 Hamish Butler Central Coast Sport College 5:50.82 (35) 11:50.13 2.51 1:47.18
34 682 Owen Duncanson Lyneham Primary School 6:09.37 (45) 11:50.98 0.85 1:48.03
35 660 Nicolas Wynen Nowra Anglican College 5:49.20 (32) 11:53.22 2.24 1:50.27
36 702 Kalea Krummer Helensburgh Public School 5:58.98 (38) 11:55.58 2.36 1:52.63
37 701 Thomas Kiyork Covenant Christian School 5:45.02 (28) 12:02.69 7.11 1:59.74
38 668 Max Baumhof South Cronulla Public School 6:06.66 (43) 12:08.11 5.42 2:05.16

39* 726 Koby Want Jindabyne Central School 5:59.97 (39) 12:10.11 2.00 2:07.16
40* 700 Jacob Kennedy Jindabyne Central School 6:03.48 (41) 12:10.46 0.35 2:07.51
41 672 Nathan Bray Narrabeen North Public School 6:15.99 (49) 12:12.69 2.23 2:09.74
42 716 Zac Porter Heathcote Public School 6:00.32 (40) 12:12.97 0.28 2:10.02
43 724 Javida Vander Straaten Elenora Public School 6:16.37 (50) 12:23.76 10.79 2:20.81
44 667 Clay Baker Snowy Mountains Grammar 6:03.72 (42) 12:25.27 1.51 2:22.32
45 713 Benjamin Newlyn Narrabeen North Public School 6:20.64 (51) 12:25.67 0.40 2:22.72
46 725 Kalan Walsh Gwyneville PS 6:11.50 (47) 12:27.12 1.45 2:24.17
47 683 Mason Dwyer Jindabyne Central School 6:10.65 (46) 12:30.43 3.31 2:27.48
48 673 Zander Brown Killarney Vale Public 6:22.02 (52) 12:33.69 3.26 2:30.74

49* 722 Anders Schnabel Engadine West Public School 6:14.95 (48) 12:33.90 0.21 2:30.95
50 698 Nate Josland Engadine West Public School 6:08.61 (44) 12:37.33 3.43 2:34.38
51 699 Jake Josland Engadine West Public School 6:32.96 (55) 12:42.86 5.53 2:39.91
52 659 Levi Douglas Berridale Public School 5:39.39 (21) 12:56.74 13.88 2:53.79
53 696 Charlie Ings Narrabeen North Public School 6:25.78 (53) 12:58.65 1.91 2:55.70
54 732 Lawson Wright Jindabyne Central School 6:34.25 (56) 13:08.83 10.18 3:05.88
55 735 Liam Wendt Marton PS 6:27.50 (54) 13:12.66 3.83 3:09.71
56 730 Mannix Whittington Jindabyne Central School 6:37.51 (57) 13:21.36 8.70 3:18.41
57 721 Jake Sanger Jindabyne Central School 6:48.97 (60) 13:21.51 0.15 3:18.56
58 708 Jack Lyster Snowy Mountains Grammar 6:46.84 (58) 13:22.33 0.82 3:19.38
59 665 Edward Ayliffe Bilgola Plateau Public School 7:29.46 (67) 13:39.01 16.68 3:36.06
60 704 Ryan Lewis Nowra Anglican College 6:47.43 (59) 13:59.82 20.81 3:56.87

Division 4 Male



61 681 Archie Cuthbert Jindabyne Central School 7:06.17 (63) 14:09.78 9.96 4:06.83
62 720 Joshua Sacmaroski Medowie Christian School 6:58.86 (61) 14:11.09 1.31 4:08.14
63 664 Joshua Arundel Elanora Heights 7:15.79 (64) 14:24.89 13.80 4:21.94
64 705 Gabe Liles Bilgola Plateau Public School 7:24.99 (65) 14:32.85 7.96 4:29.90
65 712 Aiden Moore Snowy Mountains Grammar 7:00.06 (62) 14:33.43 0.58 4:30.48
66 695 Miller Hill Narrabeen North Public School 7:39.36 (68) 14:49.72 16.29 4:46.77
67 689 Micah Game Medowie Christian School 8:46.86 (72) 15:13.22 23.50 5:10.27
68 703 Lenny Kudlik Narrabeen North Public School 7:58.71 (69) 15:25.13 11.91 5:22.18
69 719 Nicholas Rutten Narrabeen North Public School 7:25.60 (66) 15:47.36 22.23 5:44.41
70 711 Braden McDougall Narrabeen North Public School 5:57.99 (37) 15:55.23 7.87 5:52.28
71 661 Izaak Adams Narrabeen North Public School 8:02.16 (70) 16:15.53 20.30 6:12.58
72 684 Henry Edwards Elanora Heights 8:25.08 (71) 17:22.85 1:07.32 7:19.90
73 674 Kyuss Brown Killarney Vale Public 9:39.20 (73) 18:27.09 1:04.24 8:24.14
74 727 Bradley Warner Elanora Heights Public School 11:39.85 (74) 23:51.62 5:24.53 13:48.67

DNF
653 Liam Roberts-Thompson Pambula Public School
675 Tom Browne Snowy Mountains Grammar
676 Indy Butcher Avalon Primary School

1* 130 Cassie Voysey Heathcote High School 9:48.55
2* 132 Marlee Diver Jindabyne Central School 4:59.22 (1) 10:04.91 16.36 16.36
3* 135 Molly Robinson Jindabyne Central School 11:06.42 1:01.51 1:17.87
4* 134 Lucinda Kuhn Jindabyne Central School 5:33.81 (3) 11:09.82 3.40 1:21.27
5* 133 Chloe Ezzy Heathcote High School 5:28.61 (2) 11:32.83 23.01 1:44.28
6 137 Mackenzie Stewart La Salle Academy in Lithgow 11:46.95 14.12 1:58.40

7* 136 Jessica Shaw Heathcote High School 7:21.34 (4) 14:21.92 2:34.97 4:33.37

1 406 Elise Empey Mansfield Secondary College 9:37.60
2 404 Ayla Armitage Mount Beauty Secondary College 9:51.51 13.91 13.91
3 400 Arwen Crampton Daramalan College 5:01.80 (2) 10:09.92 18.41 32.32
4 402 Tahlia Richens Corpus Christi High School 10:22.88 12.96 45.28
5 401 Connor Mielke Heathcote High School 4:58.92 (1) 10:25.08 2.20 47.48
6 403 Catherine Stynes Garratty Snowy Mountains Grammar 10:29.63 4.55 52.03
7 412 Claire Bowring Mount Beauty Secondary College 5:16.89 (3) 10:41.47 11.84 1:03.87
8 409 Sophie Paske Snowy Mountains Grammar 10:49.11 7.64 1:11.51
9 410 Mackenzie Smart St Mary Star of the Sea College 11:00.03 10.92 1:22.43

10 413 Jade Keegan Heathcote High School 5:52.47 (4) 11:49.59 49.56 2:11.99
11 408 Jamie Lenne Maffra Secondary College 12:45.77 56.18 3:08.17

1 611 Ruby Smith Snowy Mountains Grammar 4:53.74 (1) 9:59.20
2 610 Poppy Pollock St Mary Star of the Sea College 5:00.08 (2) 10:12.51 13.31 13.31
3 613 Abbey Kuiper Illawarra Grammar School 5:18.51 (3) 10:41.58 29.07 42.38

4* 614 Charlie Mielke Heathcote High School 5:20.31 (4) 10:46.73 5.15 47.53
5 628 Maddison Smith Ruldolf Steiner School 5:23.88 (5) 10:53.32 6.59 54.12
6 622 Georgia Henness Snowy Mountains Grammar 5:26.26 (6) 10:55.54 2.22 56.34
7 612 Amelie Clayton Mackellar Girls Campus 5:27.02 (7) 10:59.41 3.87 1:00.21
8 627 Sami Rothwell Winmalee High School 5:32.78 (8) 11:10.37 10.96 1:11.17
9 630 Natalie Zorn Northern Beaches Christian School 5:49.41 (10) 11:48.85 38.48 1:49.65

10* 615 Anna Schnabel Heathcote High School 5:37.37 (9) 11:50.61 1.76 1:51.41
11 626 Zali Miklas Holy Spirit College Bellambi 5:58.73 (11) 12:28.29 37.68 2:29.09
12 618 Chloe Challoner Kotara High School 6:27.52 (13) 12:51.48 23.19 2:52.28

13* 624 Jessica Hutchison Heathcote High School 6:27.11 (12) 12:52.49 1.01 2:53.29
14* 617 Tess Beevors Woonona High School 6:47.34 (14) 13:24.05 31.56 3:24.85
15* 625 Georgia Kay Woonona High School 6:56.27 (15) 13:47.39 23.34 3:48.19
16 621 Lauren Game Medowie Christian School 7:14.20 (18) 13:59.27 11.88 4:00.07
17 616 Bette Beadman Bulli High School 7:04.52 (16) 14:28.39 29.12 4:29.19

18* 623 Jarrah Hibberd Woonona High School 7:07.50 (17) 14:42.76 14.37 4:43.56

1 774 Elleni Turkovic Corpus Christi Catholic Primary School 5:14.60 (1) 10:33.28
2* 756 Samantha Stynes - Garratty Snowy Mountains Grammar 5:39.30 (3) 11:12.86 39.58 39.58
3 752 Callie Beare Canberra Girls Grammer Schhol 5:37.52 (2) 11:21.62 8.76 48.34
4 750 Katarina Carlsson Ettalong Public School 5:45.88 (5) 11:34.22 12.60 1:00.94

5* 755 Ali Quinn Snowy Mountains Grammar 5:52.81 (7) 11:45.06 10.84 1:11.78
6* 768 Satara Moon Jindabyne Central School 5:55.63 (9) 11:50.15 5.09 1:16.87
7* 759 Maggie Wright Jindabyne Central School 5:49.54 (6) 11:54.49 4.34 1:21.21
8 762 Mika Clayton Manly Vale Public School 5:56.22 (10) 11:55.26 0.77 1:21.98

9* 751 Bella Caddy-Gammell Jindabyne Central School 5:43.94 (4) 11:55.53 0.27 1:22.25
10* 764 Matilda Henness Snowy Mountains Grammar 5:53.38 (8) 11:57.25 1.72 1:23.97
11 767 Dana Martin Jerrabomberra PS 5:59.49 (11) 12:26.11 28.86 1:52.83
12 761 Robyn Challoner Merewether Heights Public school 6:42.59 (15) 12:31.77 5.66 1:58.49
13 773 Stella Smith Snowy Mountains Grammar 6:33.33 (13) 12:58.16 26.39 2:24.88
14 753 Macey Jolley Illawarra Christian School 6:10.85 (12) 13:19.35 21.19 2:46.07
15 770 Chloe Pragt Charles Weston Public School 6:44.01 (16) 13:22.80 3.45 2:49.52

16* 775 Isobel Warren Bilgola Plateau Public School 6:41.26 (14) 13:24.06 1.26 2:50.78
17 760 Darcy Mielke Engadine Western 6:59.96 (17) 13:32.42 8.36 2:59.14
18 754 Tara Fitzgerald Canberra Girls Grammar Junior School 7:11.00 (18) 14:07.16 34.74 3:33.88
19 758 Evie Cuthbert Jindabyne Central School 7:12.91 (19) 14:23.62 16.46 3:50.34
20 778 Olivia Roche Snowy Mountains Grammar 7:24.65 (20) 14:47.73 24.11 4:14.45
21 776 Frances Whittington Jindabyne Central School 7:29.33 (21) 14:52.66 4.93 4:19.38

22* 766 Talia Manns Bilgola Plateau Public School 7:37.83 (22) 15:18.74 26.08 4:45.46
23* 769 Alice Papworth Bilgola Plateau Public School 7:59.30 (23) 16:04.87 46.13 5:31.59
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